=
SALINE
COUNTY

ESTABLISHED 1840

SALINE COUNTY
COMMISSION AGENDA

Tuesday, August 8, 2023, 9:00 a.m.
300 W Ash Room 107 Salina, Kansas 67401

Board of County Commissioners:

Monte Shadwick - District 1

Chairman Robert Vidricksen Il - District 2
Rodger Sparks - District 3

James Weese - District 4

Joe Hay Jr. - District 5

County offices will be open Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM — 5:00 PM, unless otherwise
noted.

If you need any assistance in participating in any meeting or event due to a disability as defined
under ADA, please call the County’s ADA Coordinator at (785) 309-5812 or email
leamerm@salinecountyks.gov prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request
accommodations.

Pages

A. Call To Order
B.  Public Forum
C. Consent Agenda

1. Approval of Tax Roll Adjustments

2 Approval of Accounts Payable

3 Approval of Public Forum Agenda

4.  Approval of Payroll

5 Approval of Proposed Change Order 13 for Courtroom Project 3-4

6.  Approval of County Commission Minutes for June 25, 2023 5-15

D. Action Items
1. District Court Benches, 2023-156 16 - 16



E.

G.

H.

2,
3.
4.

Bid Award for Expo Site Grading, 2023-157
Bid Award for 2023 RCB Construction Project, 2023-158
Bid Award for 2023 Pipe Lining Project, 2023-159

Informational Items

1.

2
3
4,
5
6

Department of Senior Services Quarterly Update, April - June 2023,
2023-162

Planning and Zoning Update, 2023-160
Jail Project Update #21, 2023-161
County Administrator Update 080823
Commissioner Comments

Announcements

Concept Discussion

1.

Hugh Street in Kipp Cost Share

Agenda Items 08/15/2023

1.

Human Resources Update

2. Livestock and Expo Update

3. Fines and Fees Presentation

4.  Executive Session Attorney -Client Privilege

5. Digital Equity Grant Program - ARPA
Adjournment

Page 2 of 54

17 -18
19-24
25-30

31-32

33-34
35 - 51
52 - 52

53 - 54



