

SALINE COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Tuesday, August 8, 2023, 9:00 a.m. 300 W Ash Room 107 Salina, Kansas 67401

Board of County Commissioners:

Monte Shadwick - District 1
Chairman Robert Vidricksen II - District 2
Rodger Sparks - District 3
James Weese - District 4
Joe Hay Jr. - District 5

County offices will be open Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, unless otherwise noted.

If you need any assistance in participating in any meeting or event due to a disability as defined under ADA, please call the County's ADA Coordinator at (785) 309-5812 or email learnerm@salinecountyks.gov prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request accommodations.

Pages

Α.	Call	То	Order

B. Public Forum

C. Consent Agenda

- Approval of Tax Roll Adjustments
- 2. Approval of Accounts Payable
- 3. Approval of Public Forum Agenda
- 4. Approval of Payroll
- 5. Approval of Proposed Change Order 13 for Courtroom Project 3 4
- 6. Approval of County Commission Minutes for June 25, 2023

D. Action Items

1. District Court Benches, 2023-156

16 - 16

5 - 15

	2.	Bid Award for Expo Site Grading, 2023-157	17 - 18		
	3.	Bid Award for 2023 RCB Construction Project, 2023-158	19 - 24		
	4.	Bid Award for 2023 Pipe Lining Project, 2023-159	25 - 30		
E.	Infor	formational Items			
	1.	Department of Senior Services Quarterly Update, April - June 2023, 2023-162	31 - 32		
	2.	Planning and Zoning Update, 2023-160	33 - 34		
	3.	Jail Project Update #21, 2023-161	35 - 51		
	4.	County Administrator Update 080823	52 - 52		
	5.	Commissioner Comments			
	6.	Announcements			
F. Con		ept Discussion			
	1.	Hugh Street in Kipp Cost Share	53 - 54		
G.	Agen	Agenda Items 08/15/2023			
	1.	Human Resources Update			
	2.	Livestock and Expo Update			
	3.	Fines and Fees Presentation			
	4.	Executive Session Attorney -Client Privilege			
	5.	Digital Equity Grant Program - ARPA			
H.	Adjo	urnment			